(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Branch may encounter difficulties raising funds to meet
commitments associated with financial instruments.
The Branch is not significantly exposed to this risk; as at 31 December 2017 it had
$727,826 of cash and cash equivalents to meet these obligations as they fall due.
Financial liabilities at 31 December 2017 totaled $153,496

(d) Market risk
Market risk arises from the use of interest bearing, tradable financial instruments. It is
the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in interest rates (interest rate risk) or other market factors (other
price risk).

(e) Interest rate risk
The Branch's exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument's
value will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates on those financial

15

AUSTRALIAN RAIL, TRAM AND BUS INDUSTRY UNION - SA & NT BRANCH

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
assets and are summarised below:

Sensitivity Analysis

2017

Cash Assets

2016

Cash Assets

(f) Other Price Risks

Carrying
Amount

s
727,826

692,185

+ 0.5% - 0.5%

Profit Loss
s $

3639 (3,639)

3.460 (3,460)

The Branch does not invest in shares or derivatives therefore it does not expose itself to
the fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market.

(g) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Branch is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate risk.

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

There were no events that occurred after 31 December 2017, and/or prior to the signing of the financial
statements, that would affect the ongoing structure and financial activities of the Branch.

13. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES, ASSETS AND COMMITMENTS

None

15. ADDITIONAL BRANCH INFORMATION

The registered office and principal place of business of the Branch is: